MEMORANDUM

To: City Manager

From: Bret Naber Chair and Rod Esch Vice Chair Re: Continuation of City Broadband Committee

Date: July 28, 2020

This memo is designed to provide resolution to the ongoing need and utilization of the City Broadband Committee

On behalf of the City Broadband Committee we would like to thank the City Council and City Manager's Office for the opportunity to serve the community by participating in this advisory committee. Through the hard work of the committee and the close work with the city employees, we were able to provide recommendations that we felt served the city under the right circumstances. We believe the committee has completed our objective and feel that it is time to let the Clty continue the work with Broadband providers. Several of the committee members would like to be involved if there are future conversations regarding broadband services.

Summary

The City Broadband Committee approved a motion on 7/23/20 to dissolve the City Broadband Committee and formally communicate the decision with the City Managers.

Bret Naber Chair